OP \$215.00 534906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi Healthcare Americas Corporation		07/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM HEALTHCARE AMERICAS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1959 Summit Commerce Park	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44087-2371	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5349061	SONICUS
Registration Number:	5431786	VIDICORE
Registration Number:	5431787	VIDIPACS
Registration Number:	5284822	SONTICUS
Registration Number:	5071404	
Registration Number:	4963026	VIDIGATEWAY
Registration Number:	3153923	VIDISTAR
Registration Number:	3123144	HEARTVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136985079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136985078

Email: mmarrero@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Marrero
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Marrero

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0664

900653457

SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Marrero/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Hitachi and Fujifilm#page1.tif		
source=Hitachi and Fujifilm#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0665

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HITACHI HEALTHCARE
AMERICAS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HITACHI
HEALTHCARE AMERICAS CORPORATION" TO "FUJIFILM HEALTHCARE
AMERICAS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

2193392 8100 5R# 20212600202

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSQC.

Authentication: 203579999

Date: 07-01-21

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0666

State of Dejaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:56 AM 07/01/2021
FILED 07:56 AM 07/01/2021
SR 20212600202 - File Number 2193392

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HITACHI HEALTHCARE AMERICAS CORPORATION

HITACHI HEALTHCARE AMERICAS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing underthe laws of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(i) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That in accordance with the requirements of Section 242(b)(l) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable an amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation that would change the name of the Corporation to "FUJIFILM Healthcare Americas Corporation."

SECOND: That, the Board of Directors also duly adopted resolutions in furtherance thereof, that, upon the filing and effectiveness of this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to strike and delete the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and to insert in place thereof the following new Article FIRST as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is FUJIFILM Healthcare Americas Corporation.

THIRD: This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote in accordance with Sections 14l(f), 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be duly executed on its behalf as of this 1st day of July, 2021.

HITACHI HEALTHCARE AMERICAS CORPORATION

Name: Richard S. Katz

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 11/01/2021